
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission communication in the framework of the implementation of 
Directive 1999/5/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on radio equipment and 

telecommunications terminal equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity

(Publication of titles and references of harmonised standards under Union harmonisation legislation)

(Official Journal of the European Union C 249 of 8 July 2016)

(2016/C 403/11)

On page 4, standard EN 60065:2014:

for:

‘Cenelec EN 60065:2014
Audio, video and similar elec
tronic apparatus - Safety 
requirements
IEC 60065:2014 (Modified)

17.4.2015 EN 60065:2002
+ A11:2008
+ A12:2011
+ A1:2006
+ A1:2006
+ A2:2010

Note 2.1

17.11.2017 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)

 EN 60065:2014/AC:2016 This is the first 
publication’

   

read:

‘Cenelec EN 60065:2014
Audio, video and similar elec
tronic apparatus - Safety 
requirements
IEC 60065:2014 (Modified)

17.4.2015 EN 60065:2002
+ A11:2008
+ A12:2011
+ A1:2006
+ A1:2006
+ A2:2010

Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)

 EN 60065:2014/AC:2016 8.7.2016’    

on page 4, standard EN 60825-1:2014:

for:

‘Cenelec EN 60825-1:2014
Safety of laser products - Part 1: 
Equipment classification and 
requirements
IEC 60825-1:2014

10.7.2015 EN 60825-1:2007
Note 2.1

19.6.2017 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)’

read:

‘Cenelec EN 60825-1:2014
Safety of laser products - Part 1: 
Equipment classification and 
requirements
IEC 60825-1:2014

10.7.2015 EN 60825-1:2007
Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)’

C 403/26 EN Official Journal of the European Union 1.11.2016



on page 6, standard EN 61000-3-2:2014:

for:

‘Cenelec EN 61000-3-2:2014
Electromagnetic compatibility 
(EMC) - Part 3-2: Limits - Limits 
for harmonic current emissions 
(equipment input current ≤ 16 A 
per phase)
IEC 61000-3-2:2014

17.4.2015 EN 61000-3-2:2006
+ A1:2009
+ A2:2009

Note 2.1

30.6.2017 Article 3(1)(b)’

read:

‘Cenelec EN 61000-3-2:2014
Electromagnetic compatibility 
(EMC) - Part 3-2: Limits - Limits 
for harmonic current emissions 
(equipment input current ≤ 16 A 
per phase)
IEC 61000-3-2:2014

17.4.2015 EN 61000-3-2:2006
+ A1:2009
+ A2:2009

Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(1)(b)’

on pages 8 and 9, standard EN 62368-1:2014:

for:

‘Cenelec EN 62368-1:2014
Audio/video, information and 
communication technology equip
ment - Part 1: Safety requirements 
(IEC 62368-1:2014, modified)
IEC 62368-1:2014 (Modified)

17.4.2015 EN 60065:2014
EN 60950-1:2006

+ A11:2009
+ A12:2011
+ A1:2010
+ A2:2013

Note 2.1

20.6.2019 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 This is the first 
publication

   

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 This is the first 
publication

   

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 10.7.2015’    

read:

‘Cenelec EN 62368-1:2014
Audio/video, information and 
communication technology equip
ment - Part 1: Safety requirements 
(IEC 62368-1:2014, modified)
IEC 62368-1:2014 (Modified)

17.4.2015 EN 60065:2014
EN 60950-1:2006

+ A11:2009
+ A12:2011
+ A1:2010
+ A2:2013

Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(1)(a)
(and Article 2 
2006/95/EC)

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 10.7.2015    

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 8.7.2016    

 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 8.7.2016’    

1.11.2016 EN Official Journal of the European Union C 403/27



on page 34, standard EN 301 908-13 V7.1.1:

for:

‘ETSI EN 301 908-13 V7.1.1
IMT cellular networks; Harmo
nized EN covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the 
R&TTE Directive; Part 13: Evolved 
Universal Terrestrial Radio Access 
(E-UTRA) User Equipment (UE)

This is the first 
publication

EN 301 
908-13 V6.2.1

Note 2.1

30.9.2017 Article 3(2)’

read:

‘ETSI EN 301 908-13 V7.1.1
IMT cellular networks; Harmo
nized EN covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the 
R&TTE Directive; Part 13: Evolved 
Universal Terrestrial Radio Access 
(E-UTRA) User Equipment (UE)

8.7.2016 EN 301 
908-13 V6.2.1

Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(2)’

on page 36, standard EN 301 908-2 V7.1.1:

for:

‘ETSI EN 301 908-2 V7.1.1
IMT cellular networks; Harmo
nized EN covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the 
R&TTE Directive; Part 2: CDMA 
Direct Spread (UTRA FDD) User 
Equipment (UE)

This is the first 
publication

EN 301 
908-2 V6.2.1

Note 2.1

30.9.2017 Article 3(2)’

read:

‘ETSI EN 301 908-2 V7.1.1
IMT cellular networks; Harmo
nized EN covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the 
R&TTE Directive; Part 2: CDMA 
Direct Spread (UTRA FDD) User 
Equipment (UE)

8.7.2016 EN 301 
908-2 V6.2.1

Note 2.1

12.6.2017 Article 3(2)’

C 403/28 EN Official Journal of the European Union 1.11.2016


	Corrigendum to Commission communication in the framework of the implementation of Directive 1999/5/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity(Publication of titles and references of harmonised standards under Union harmonisation legislation)(Official Journal of the European Union C 249 of 8 July 2016)(2016/C 403/11)

